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THE SCIENCE OF WHERE*®

Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

Business Summary

1924 Dauphin Island Pkwy, Mobile, Alabama, 36605

Prepared by Esri

Data for all businesses in area

Total Businesses:

Total Employees:

Total Population:

Employee/Population Ratio (per 100 Residents)

by SIC Codes
Agriculture & Mining
Construction
Manufacturing
Transportation
Communication
Utility

Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade Summary
Home Improvement
General Merchandise Stores
Food Stores
Auto Dealers & Gas Stations
Apparel & Accessory Stores
Furniture & Home Furnishings
Eating & Drinking Places
Miscellaneous Retail

Finance, Insurance, Real Estate Summary
Banks, Savings & Lending Institutions
Securities Brokers
Insurance Carriers & Agents
Real Estate, Holding, Other Investment Offices

Services Summary
Hotels & Lodging
Automotive Services
Movies & Amusements
Health Services
Legal Services
Education Institutions & Libraries
Other Services

Government
Unclassified Establishments

Totals

1 mile
77
903
2,663
34

Businesses

Number
2

w oo wnNwum

2

= O O W h W WOWoOoOoOWwWwNKHNO

w
w

N OO NNHH

21

77

Percent
2.6%
6.5%
2.6%
3.9%
0.0%
0.0%
3.9%

26.0%
2.6%
1.3%
2.6%
3.9%
0.0%
0.0%

11.7%
3.9%

5.2%
3.9%
0.0%
0.0%
1.3%

45.5%
1.3%
2.6%
2.6%
7.8%
0.0%
2.6%

27.3%

2.6%

2.6%

100.0%

Employees
Number Percent
9 1.0%
119 13.2%
52 5.8%
81 9.0%
1 0.1%
0.2%
30 3.3%
219 24.3%
20 2.2%
8 0.9%
5 0.6%
18 2.0%
0 0.0%
1 0.1%
155 17.2%
12 1.3%
25 2.8%
17 1.9%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
7 0.8%
287 31.8%
2 0.2%
45 5.0%
9 1.0%
47 5.2%
0 0.0%
65 7.2%
118 13.1%
75 8.3%
1 0.1%
903 100.0%

Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024.
Date Note: Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using Esri’s Data allocation method which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.

3 miles

1,233

15,997

32,233

50
Businesses Employees

Number Percent Number Percent
18 1.5% 138 0.9%
120 9.7% 1,680 10.5%
49 4.0% 1,195 7.5%
56 4.5% 803 5.0%
18 1.5% 250 1.6%
7 0.6% 212 1.3%
94 7.6% 815 5.1%
289 23.4% 3,705 23.2%
14 1.1% 123 0.8%
18 1.5% 332 2.1%
28 2.3% 210 1.3%
82 6.7% 1,331 8.3%
13 1.1% 112 0.7%
24 1.9% 313 2.0%
59 4.8% 766 4.8%
52 4.2% 519 3.2%
64 5.2% 441 2.8%
17 1.4% 75 0.5%
7 0.6% 22 0.1%
15 1.2% 151 0.9%
25 2.0% 193 1.2%
461 37.4% 6,140 38.4%
7 0.6% 90 0.6%
61 4.9% 992 6.2%
15 1.2% 97 0.6%
30 2.4% 488 3.1%
9 0.7% 31 0.2%
16 1.3% 681 4.3%
323 26.2% 3,760 23.5%
27 2.2% 561 3.5%
29 2.4% 58 0.4%
1,233  100.0% 15,997 100.0%

5 miles
5,517
77,207
96,570
80
Businesses
Number Percent

63 1.1%
300 5.4%
149 2.7%
169 3.1%

95 1.7%

15 0.3%
239 4.3%

1,079 19.6%

48 0.9%

54 1.0%

96 1.7%
167 3.0%

87 1.6%

79 1.4%
297 5.4%
250 4.5%
569 10.3%
139 2.5%

80 1.5%
121 2.2%
229 4.2%

2,554 46.3%

56 1.0%
150 2.7%

83 1.5%
535 9.7%
176 3.2%

84 1.5%

1,469 26.6%
132 2.4%
151 2.7%

5,517 100.0%

Employees
Number Percent
351 0.5%
3,872 5.0%
4,943 6.4%
2,416 3.1%
1,572 2.0%
541 0.7%
2,279 3.0%
15,502 20.1%
1,167 1.5%
2,222 2.9%
1,156 1.5%
2,528 3.3%
680 0.9%
777 1.0%
4,886 6.3%
2,084 2.7%
4,304 5.6%
1,012 1.3%
921 1.2%
947 1.2%
1,424 1.8%
36,936 47.8%
1,418 1.8%
1,893 2.5%
646 0.8%
13,615 17.6%
1,182 1.5%
3,524 4.6%
14,658 19.0%
3,925 5.1%
565 0.7%
77,207 100.0%

October 17, 2024


http://doc.arcgis.com/en/esri-demographics/reference/data-allocation-method.htm
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THE SCIENCE OF WHERE*®

Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

Business Summary

1924 Dauphin Island Pkwy, Mobile, Alabama, 36605

Prepared by Esri

by NAICS Codes
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting
Mining
Utilities
Construction
Manufacturing
Wholesale Trade
Retail Trade
Motor Vehicle & Parts Dealers
Furniture & Home Furnishings Stores
Electronics & Appliance Stores
Building Material & Garden Equipment & Supplies Dealers
Food & Beverage Stores
Health & Personal Care Stores
Gasoline Stations & Fuel Dealers
Clothing, Clothing Accessories, Shoe and Jewelry Stores
Sporting Goods, Hobby, Book, & Music Stores
General Merchandise Stores
Transportation & Warehousing
Information
Finance & Insurance
Central Bank/Credit Intermediation & Related Activities
Securities & Commodity Contracts
Funds, Trusts & Other Financial Vehicles
Real Estate, Rental & Leasing
Professional, Scientific & Tech Services
Legal Services
Management of Companies & Enterprises
Administrative, Support & Waste Management Services
Educational Services
Health Care & Social Assistance
Arts, Entertainment & Recreation
Accommodation & Food Services
Accommodation
Food Services & Drinking Places
Other Services (except Public Administration)
Automotive Repair & Maintenance
Public Administration

Unclassified Establishments

Total

Businesses

Number
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Percent
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.5%
2.6%
3.9%

14.3%
1.3%
0.0%
0.0%
2.6%
2.6%
0.0%
2.6%
0.0%
1.3%
2.6%
3.9%
1.3%
3.9%
3.9%
0.0%
0.0%
2.6%
5.2%
0.0%
0.0%
5.2%
1.3%
9.1%
2.6%

13.0%
1.3%

11.7%

19.5%
2.6%
2.6%

2.6%

100.0%

Employees
Number Percent
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
119 13.2%
52 5.8%
30 3.3%
65 7.2%
12 1.3%
1 0.1%
0 0.0%
20 2.2%
9 1.0%
5 0.6%
6 0.7%
0 0.0%
1 0.1%
11 1.2%
81 9.0%
7 0.8%
18 2.0%
17 1.9%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
7 0.8%
23 2.5%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
21 2.3%
59 6.5%
62 6.9%
15 1.7%
157 17.4%
2 0.2%
155 17.2%
111 12.3%
40 4.4%
75 8.3%
1 0.1%
903 100.0%

Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024.

Date Note: Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using Esri’s Data allocation method which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.

Businesses
Number Percent
3 0.2%
0 0.0%
3 0.2%
125 10.1%
49 4.0%
93 7.5%
227 18.4%
64 5.2%
16 1.3%
9 0.7%
14 1.1%
29 2.4%
14 1.1%
20 1.6%
16 1.3%
17 1.4%
29 2.4%
46 3.7%
28 2.3%
42 3.4%
20 1.6%
7 0.6%
15 1.2%
44 3.6%
100 8.1%
11 0.9%
1 0.1%
60 4.9%
17 1.4%
55 4.5%
19 1.5%
67 5.4%
7 0.6%
60 4.9%
198 16.1%
47 3.8%
27 2.2%
29 2.4%
1,233 100.0%

Employees
Number Percent
5 0.0%
0 0.0%
43 0.3%
2,307 14.4%
1,187 7.4%
803 5.0%
2,926 18.3%
1,257 7.9%
205 1.3%
113 0.7%
133 0.8%
227 1.4%
90 0.6%
85 0.5%
138 0.9%
235 1.5%
444 2.8%
776 4.9%
385 2.4%
259 1.6%
86 0.5%
22 0.1%
151 0.9%
276 1.7%
1,302 8.1%
39 0.2%
2 0.0%
652 4.1%
681 4.3%
747 4.7%
254 1.6%
859 5.4%
90 0.6%
770 4.8%
1,908 11.9%
842 5.3%
565 3.5%
58 0.4%
15,997 100.0%

Businesses
Number Percent
9 0.2%
4 0.1%
9 0.2%
323 5.9%
160 2.9%
237 4.3%
751 13.6%
122 2.2%
49 0.9%
24 0.4%
47 0.9%
91 1.6%
85 1.5%
51 0.9%
105 1.9%
95 1.7%
83 1.5%
125 2.3%
143 2.6%
343 6.2%
141 2.6%
82 1.5%
121 2.2%
289 5.2%
611 11.1%
183 3.3%
5 0.1%
206 3.7%
104 1.9%
682 12.4%
94 1.7%
362 6.6%
56 1.0%
305 5.5%
774 14.0%
111 2.0%
134 2.4%
151 2.7%
5,517 100.0%

Employees
Number Percent
56 0.1%
19 0.0%
344 0.4%
4,643 6.0%
5,022 6.5%
2,266 2.9%
10,395 13.5%
2,329 3.0%
549 0.7%
183 0.2%
1,165 1.5%
1,039 1.3%
741 1.0%
228 0.3%
807 1.0%
930 1.2%
2,424 3.1%
2,048 2.7%
2,050 2.7%
2,902 3.8%
1,026 1.3%
929 1.2%
947 1.2%
1,755 2.3%
6,377 8.3%
1,234 1.6%
11 0.0%
2,031 2.6%
3,536 4.6%
15,707 20.3%
1,003 1.3%
6,370 8.3%
1,418 1.8%
4,952 6.4%
6,153 8.0%
1,622 2.1%
3,954 5.1%
565 0.7%
77,207 100.0%

October 17, 2024


http://doc.arcgis.com/en/esri-demographics/reference/data-allocation-method.htm

