

Business Summary

1924 Dauphin Island Pkwy, Mobile, Alabama, 36605

Latitude: 30.63012 Longitude: -88.09013

Prepared by Esri

Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

 Data for all businesses in area
 1 mile
 3 miles
 5 miles

 Total Businesses:
 77
 1,233
 5,517

 Total Employees:
 903
 15,997
 77,207

 Total Population:
 2,663
 32,233
 96,570

									·				
Total Population:	2,663				32,233 50				96,570				
Employee/Population Ratio (per 100 Residents)		80											
	Businesses		Employees		Businesses		Employees		Businesses		Employees		
by SIC Codes	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
Agriculture & Mining	2	2.6%	9	1.0%	18	1.5%	138	0.9%	63	1.1%	351	0.5%	
Construction	5	6.5%	119	13.2%	120	9.7%	1,680	10.5%	300	5.4%	3,872	5.0%	
Manufacturing	2	2.6%	52	5.8%	49	4.0%	1,195	7.5%	149	2.7%	4,943	6.4%	
Transportation	3	3.9%	81	9.0%	56	4.5%	803	5.0%	169	3.1%	2,416	3.1%	
Communication	0	0.0%	1	0.1%	18	1.5%	250	1.6%	95	1.7%	1,572	2.0%	
Utility	0	0.0%	2	0.2%	7	0.6%	212	1.3%	15	0.3%	541	0.7%	
Wholesale Trade	3	3.9%	30	3.3%	94	7.6%	815	5.1%	239	4.3%	2,279	3.0%	
Retail Trade Summary	20	26.0%	219	24.3%	289	23.4%	3,705	23.2%	1,079	19.6%	15,502	20.1%	
Home Improvement	2		20	2.2%	14	1.1%	123	0.8%	48	0.9%	1,167	1.5%	
General Merchandise Stores	1	1.3%	8	0.9%	18	1.5%	332	2.1%	54	1.0%	2,222	2.9%	
Food Stores	2		5	0.6%	28	2.3%	210	1.3%	96	1.7%	1,156	1.5%	
Auto Dealers & Gas Stations	3		18	2.0%	82	6.7%	1,331	8.3%	167	3.0%	2,528	3.3%	
Apparel & Accessory Stores	0		0	0.0%	13	1.1%	112	0.7%	87	1.6%	680	0.9%	
Furniture & Home Furnishings	0	0.0%	1	0.1%	24	1.9%	313	2.0%	79	1.4%	777	1.0%	
Eating & Drinking Places	9		155	17.2%	59	4.8%	766	4.8%	297	5.4%	4,886	6.3%	
Miscellaneous Retail	3	3.9%	12	1.3%	52	4.2%	519	3.2%	250	4.5%	2,084	2.7%	
Finance, Insurance, Real Estate Summary	4		25	2.8%	64	5.2%	441	2.8%	569	10.3%	4,304	5.6%	
Banks, Savings & Lending Institutions	3		17	1.9%	17	1.4%	75	0.5%	139	2.5%	1,012	1.3%	
Securities Brokers	0		0	0.0%	7	0.6%	22	0.1%	80	1.5%	921	1.2%	
Insurance Carriers & Agents	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	15	1.2%	151	0.9%	121	2.2%	947	1.2%	
Real Estate, Holding, Other Investment Offices	1	1.3%	7	0.8%	25	2.0%	193	1.2%	229	4.2%	1,424	1.8%	
Services Summary	35	45.5%	287	31.8%	461	37.4%	6,140	38.4%	2,554	46.3%	36,936	47.8%	
Hotels & Lodging	1	1.3%	2	0.2%	7	0.6%	90	0.6%	56	1.0%	1,418	1.8%	
Automotive Services	2	2.6%	45	5.0%	61	4.9%	992	6.2%	150	2.7%	1,893	2.5%	
Movies & Amusements	2		9	1.0%	15	1.2%	97	0.6%	83	1.5%	646	0.8%	
Health Services	6		47	5.2%	30	2.4%	488	3.1%	535	9.7%	13,615	17.6%	
Legal Services	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	9	0.7%	31	0.2%	176	3.2%	1,182	1.5%	
Education Institutions & Libraries	2	2.6%	65	7.2%	16	1.3%	681	4.3%	84	1.5%	3,524	4.6%	
Other Services	21	27.3%	118	13.1%	323	26.2%	3,760	23.5%	1,469	26.6%	14,658	19.0%	
Government	2	2.6%	75	8.3%	27	2.2%	561	3.5%	132	2.4%	3,925	5.1%	
Unclassified Establishments	2	2.6%	1	0.1%	29	2.4%	58	0.4%	151	2.7%	565	0.7%	
Totals	77	100.0%	903	100.0%	1,233	100.0%	15,997	100.0%	5,517	100.0%	77,207	100.0%	

Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024.

Date Note: Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using Esri's Data allocation method which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.

October 17, 2024

©2024 Esri Page 1 of 2



Business Summary

1924 Dauphin Island Pkwy, Mobile, Alabama, 36605

Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

Prepared by Esri

Latitude: 30.63012 Longitude: -88 09013

									Longitude: -88.09013			
by NAICS Codes	Businesses		Employees		Businesses		Employees		Businesses		Employees	
	Number	Percent	Number		Number	Percent	Number		Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	3	0.2%	5	0.0%	9	0.2%	56	0.1%
Mining	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	4	0.1%	19	0.0%
Utilities	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	3	0.2%	43	0.3%	9	0.2%	344	0.4%
Construction	5	6.5%	119	13.2%	125	10.1%	2,307	14.4%	323	5.9%	4,643	6.0%
Manufacturing	2	2.6%	52	5.8%	49	4.0%	1,187	7.4%	160	2.9%	5,022	6.5%
Wholesale Trade	3	3.9%	30	3.3%	93	7.5%	803	5.0%	237	4.3%	2,266	2.9%
Retail Trade	11	14.3%	65	7.2%	227	18.4%	2,926	18.3%	751	13.6%	10,395	13.5%
Motor Vehicle & Parts Dealers	1	1.3%	12	1.3%	64	5.2%	1,257	7.9%	122	2.2%	2,329	3.0%
Furniture & Home Furnishings Stores	0	0.0%	1	0.1%	16	1.3%	205	1.3%	49	0.9%	549	0.7%
Electronics & Appliance Stores	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	9	0.7%	113	0.7%	24	0.4%	183	0.2%
Building Material & Garden Equipment & Supplies Dealers	2	2.6%	20	2.2%	14	1.1%	133	0.8%	47	0.9%	1,165	1.5%
Food & Beverage Stores	2	2.6%	9	1.0%	29	2.4%	227	1.4%	91	1.6%	1,039	1.3%
Health & Personal Care Stores	0	0.0%	5	0.6%	14	1.1%	90	0.6%	85	1.5%	741	1.0%
Gasoline Stations & Fuel Dealers	2	2.6%	6	0.7%	20	1.6%	85	0.5%	51	0.9%	228	0.3%
Clothing, Clothing Accessories, Shoe and Jewelry Stores	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	16	1.3%	138	0.9%	105	1.9%	807	1.0%
Sporting Goods, Hobby, Book, & Music Stores	1	1.3%	1	0.1%	17	1.4%	235	1.5%	95	1.7%	930	1.2%
General Merchandise Stores	2	2.6%	11	1.2%	29	2.4%	444	2.8%	83	1.5%	2,424	3.1%
Transportation & Warehousing	3	3.9%	81	9.0%	46	3.7%	776	4.9%	125	2.3%	2,048	2.7%
Information	1	1.3%	7	0.8%	28	2.3%	385	2.4%	143	2.6%	2,050	2.7%
Finance & Insurance	3	3.9%	18	2.0%	42	3.4%	259	1.6%	343	6.2%	2,902	3.8%
Central Bank/Credit Intermediation & Related Activities	3	3.9%	17	1.9%	20	1.6%	86	0.5%	141	2.6%	1,026	1.3%
Securities & Commodity Contracts	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	7	0.6%	22	0.1%	82	1.5%	929	1.2%
Funds, Trusts & Other Financial Vehicles	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	15	1.2%	151	0.9%	121	2.2%	947	1.2%
Real Estate, Rental & Leasing	2	2.6%	7	0.8%	44	3.6%	276	1.7%	289	5.2%	1,755	2.3%
Professional, Scientific & Tech Services	4	5.2%	23	2.5%	100	8.1%	1,302	8.1%	611	11.1%	6,377	8.3%
Legal Services	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	11	0.9%	39	0.2%	183	3.3%	1,234	1.6%
Management of Companies & Enterprises	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	0.1%	2	0.0%	5	0.1%	11	0.0%
Administrative, Support & Waste Management Services	4	5.2%	21	2.3%	60	4.9%	652	4.1%	206	3.7%	2,031	2.6%
Educational Services	1	1.3%	59	6.5%	17	1.4%	681	4.3%	104	1.9%	3,536	4.6%
Health Care & Social Assistance	7	9.1%	62	6.9%	55	4.5%	747	4.7%	682	12.4%	15,707	20.3%
Arts, Entertainment & Recreation	2	2.6%	15	1.7%	19	1.5%	254	1.6%	94	1.7%	1,003	1.3%
Accommodation & Food Services	10	13.0%	157	17.4%	67	5.4%	859	5.4%	362	6.6%	6,370	8.3%
Accommodation	1	1.3%	2	0.2%	7	0.6%	90	0.6%	56	1.0%	1,418	1.8%
Food Services & Drinking Places	9	11.7%	155	17.2%	60	4.9%	770	4.8%	305	5.5%	4,952	6.4%
Other Services (except Public Administration)	15	19.5%	111	12.3%	198	16.1%	1,908	11.9%	774	14.0%	6,153	8.0%
Automotive Repair & Maintenance	2	2.6%	40	4.4%	47	3.8%	842	5.3%	111	2.0%	1,622	2.1%
Public Administration	2	2.6%	75	8.3%	27	2.2%	565	3.5%	134	2.4%	3,954	5.1%
Fublic Autilitisti ation	2	2.0 70	/3	0.570	21	2.270	303	3.570	134	2.4 70	3,334	5.170
Unclassified Establishments	2	2.6%	1	0.1%	29	2.4%	58	0.4%	151	2.7%	565	0.7%
Total	77	100.0%	903	100.0%	1,233	100.0%	15,997	100.0%	5,517	100.0%	77,207	100.0%

Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024. **Date Note:** Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using **Esri's Data allocation method** which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.

October 17, 2024

©2024 Esri Page 2 of 2